
Championnat de France des Circuits - Val de Vienne GT Festival

07 - 09 July 2023

Caterham ACADEMY Championship

Classification on the best lap

Final Classification
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Start : 20:32, End : 20:53

1 SIMON Gaspard FRA ROSSELSP 44.220 29.105 43.168 10 5 - - 115.2 1:56.324

2 GHIBAUDO Anthony FRA PALM 44.405 29.106 43.652 10 9 0.670 0.670 114.5 1:57.163

3 LACROIX Artus FRA CDF RACING 44.875 29.622 43.653 9 5 1.657 0.987 113.6 1:57.889

4 COMBES Adrien FRA ROSSELSP 45.200 28.831 44.384 10 5 1.922 0.265 113.3 1:57.775

5 MOREL Mathias FRA IND 44.867 29.289 44.285 10 6 1.948 0.026 113.3 1:58.288

6 BAIN Gabriel FRA ST ELOI 45.144 29.812 43.902 8 4 2.365 0.417 112.9 1:58.624

7 FORTIN Nicolas FRA IND 45.092 29.509 44.375 10 10 2.483 0.118 112.8 1:58.696

8 MEUNIER Anthony FRA PALM 45.615 29.470 44.273 9 4 2.865 0.382 112.4 1:59.047

9 ANDRE Axel FRA AMX TEAM 45.141 29.689 44.703 10 7 3.040 0.175 112.3 1:59.372

10 ALIZON Julien FRA ST ELOI 45.490 29.709 44.363 9 9 3.069 0.029 112.2 1:59.426

11 PICARD Sébastien FRA IND 45.295 29.846 44.451 10 6 3.099 0.030 112.2 1:59.526

12 SANCHEZ Diego FRA IND 45.690 29.613 44.308 10 8 3.118 0.019 112.2 1:58.977

13 CHAURIS Nicolas FRA AMX TEAM 45.574 29.939 44.478 10 7 3.498 0.380 111.8 1:59.793

14 CHASSELON Elliot FRA IND 45.492 29.657 44.856 10 4 3.512 0.014 111.8 1:59.844

15 CHAUVIN David FRA CCF 45.016 30.097 44.952 10 6 3.572 0.060 111.8 1:59.551

16 AMIRAULT Benoit FRA IND 45.415 30.088 44.690 10 3 3.700 0.128 111.6 2:00.193

17 SALMON Julien FRA ST ELOI 45.566 29.888 45.165 10 4 4.126 0.426 111.2 2:00.353

18 BARRET Eric FRA ROSSELSP 45.009 29.862 45.942 5 5 4.320 0.194 111.1 1:59.762

19 LE BAUD Charles FRA IND 46.135 29.714 45.547 10 5 4.903 0.583 110.5 2:00.565

20 AVOIE Paul FRA IND 46.154 30.726 44.968 6 5 5.355 0.452 110.1 2:01.848

21 LEGUEM Thierry FRA CDF RACING 46.474 30.435 45.259 10 4 5.675 0.320 109.8 2:00.678

22 SOLANILLA Didier FRA ROSSELSP 45.943 30.372 45.857 10 7 5.679 0.004 109.8 2:01.806

23 BUFFET Michel FRA IND 47.307 30.507 45.574 9 8 6.895 1.216 108.7 2:02.763

24 HERMAN Thomas FRA AMX TEAM 47.643 31.192 46.592 9 5 8.934 2.039 107.0 2:05.335

CAR96 - LAP 2 DELETED
CAR16 - LAP 1 DELETED
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